
1























































 

   Case No. 2:20-cv-7872-GW-PVC
[PROPOSED ORDER] RE: STIPULATION TO EXTEND CASE SCHEDULE

 

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART  
   & SULLIVAN, LLP 
Kevin P.B. Johnson (Bar No. 
177129) 
kevinjohnson@quinnemanuel.com 
Todd M. Briggs (Bar No. 209282) 
toddbriggs@quinnemanuel.com 
555 Twin Dolphin Drive, 5th Floor  
Redwood Shores, California 94065 
Telephone:  (650) 801-5000 
Facsimile:  (650) 801-5100 
 
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART  
   & SULLIVAN, LLP 
Eric Huang (pro hac vice) 
erichuang@quinnemanuel.com 
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor 
New York, New York 10010 
Telephone: (212) 849-7000 
Facsimile: (212) 849-7100 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
NANTWORKS, LLC and NANT 
HOLDINGS IP, LLC 

George C. Lombardi (pro hac vice)  
glombardi@winston.com  
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP  
35 West Wacker Drive  
Chicago, IL 60601-9703  
Telephone: (312) 558-5600  
Facsimile: (312) 558-5700  
 
E. Danielle T. Williams (pro hac vice)  
dwilliams@winston.com  
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP  
300 South Tryon Street, 16th Floor  
Charlotte, NC 28202  
Telephone: (704) 350-7700  
Facsimile: (704) 350-7800  
 
Diana Hughes Leiden (SBN: 267606)  
dhleiden@winston.com  
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP  
333 S. Grand Avenue, 38th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1543  
Telephone: (213) 615-1700  
Facsimile: (213) 615-1750  
 
Attorneys for Defendants  
BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION  
and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.  

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

NANTWORKS, LLC, a Delaware 
limited liability company, and NANT 
HOLDINGS IP, LLC, a Delaware 
limited liability company, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

vs. 
 
BANK OF AMERICA 
CORPORATION, a Delaware 
corporation, and BANK OF 
AMERICA, N.A., a national banking 
association, 
 

Defendants. 
 

 CASE NO. 2:20-cv-7872-GW-PVC 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER RE: JOINT 
STIPULATION TO EXTEND CASE 
SCHEDULE 
  
Hon. George H. Wu 
 
 

 

Case 2:20-cv-07872-GW-PVC   Document 286-2   Filed 11/21/23   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:4780

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

   

  -2- Case No. 2:20-cv-7872-GW-PVC
[PROPOSED ORDER] RE: STIPULATION TO EXTEND CASE SCHEDULE

 

Having reviewed the Joint Stipulation to Extend Case Schedule, the Court finds 

the stipulation to be supported by good cause and extends the case schedule as 

follows: 

Event Current Date New Date 
Deadline for NantWorks 
to supplement 
Interrogatory No. 6  

N/A December 7, 2023 

Fact Discovery Complete November 16, 2023 December 15, 2023 
Opening Expert Reports December 14, 2023  January 30, 2024 

Rebuttal Expert Reports February 8, 2024  March 14, 2024 

Expert Discovery 
Complete 

February 22, 2024  March 28, 2024 

Summary Judgment & 
Daubert Motions due 

March 14, 2024  April 23, 2024 

Oppositions to Summary 
Judgment & Daubert 
Motions due 

April 4, 2024  May 9, 2024 

Replies to Summary 
Judgment and Daubert 
Motions due 

April 11, 2024 May 16, 2024 

Hearing on Summary 
Judgment and Daubert 
Motions 

April 25, 2024 May 23, 2024 

Pretrial Conference August 8, 2024 at 8:30 
a.m.  

No change  

Jury Trial August 20, 2024 at 9 
a.m. 

No change 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated: ____________  
 
 

 
The Honorable George H. Wu 
United States District Judge 

 

 

Case 2:20-cv-07872-GW-PVC   Document 286-2   Filed 11/21/23   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:4781

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

