1	QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP	George C. Lombardi (pro hac vice) glombardi@winston.com	
2	Kevin P.B. Johnson (Bar No. 177129)	WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 35 West Wacker Drive	
3	kevinjohnson@quinnemanuel.com Todd M. Briggs (Bar No. 209282)	Chicago, IL 60601-9703 Telephone: (312) 558-5600	
4	toddbriggs@quinnemanuel.com 555 Twin Dolphin Drive, 5th Floor	Facsimile: (312) 558-5700	
5	Redwood Shores, California 94065	E. Danielle T. Williams (pro hac vice)	
6	Telephone: (650) 801-5000 Facsimile: (650) 801-5100	dwilliams@winston.com WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 300 South Tryon Street, 16th Floor	
7	QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP	Charlotte, NC 28202 Telephone: (704) 350-7700	
8	Eric Huang (pro hac vice) erichuang@quinnemanuel.com	Facsimile: (704) 350-7800	
9	51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor New York, New York 10010	Diana Hughes Leiden (SBN: 267606) dhleiden@winston.com	
10	Telephone: (212) 849-7000 Facsimile: (212) 849-7100	WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 333 S. Grand Avenue, 38th Floor	
11		Los Angeles, CA 90071-1543 Telephone: (213) 615-1700	
12	Attorneys for Plaintiffs NANTWORKS, LLC and NANT HOLDINGS IP, LLC	Facsimile: (213) 615-1750	
13	110 22 11 ( 32 11 , 22 0	Attorneys for Defendants BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION	
14		and BANK OF AMERICA. N.A.	
15	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
16	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
17			
18	NANTWORKS, LLC, a Delaware	CASE NO. 2:20-cv-7872-GW-PVC	
19			
20	limited liability company,	[PROPOSED] ORDER RE: JOINT STIPULATION TO EXTEND CASE	
21	Plaintiffs,	SCHEDULE	
22	VS.	Hon. George H. Wu	
23	BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware		
24	corporation, and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking		
25	association,		
26	Defendants.		
27			

Having reviewed the Joint Stipulation to Extend Case Schedule, the Court finds the stipulation to be supported by good cause and extends the case schedule as follows:

Event	Current Date	New Date
Deadline for NantWorks to supplement Interrogatory No. 6	N/A	December 7, 2023
Fact Discovery Complete	November 16, 2023	December 15, 2023
Opening Expert Reports	December 14, 2023	January 30, 2024
Rebuttal Expert Reports	February 8, 2024	March 14, 2024
Expert Discovery Complete	February 22, 2024	March 28, 2024
Summary Judgment & Daubert Motions due	March 14, 2024	April 23, 2024
Oppositions to Summary Judgment & Daubert Motions due	April 4, 2024	May 9, 2024
Replies to Summary Judgment and Daubert Motions due	April 11, 2024	May 16, 2024
Hearing on Summary Judgment and Daubert Motions	April 25, 2024	May 23, 2024
Pretrial Conference	August 8, 2024 at 8:30 a.m.	No change
Jury Trial	August 20, 2024 at 9 a.m.	No change

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:

The Honorable George H. Wu United States District Judge

